

PARTS LIST 8 FT. STANDARD NOTCHER

ITEM NO.	ENGEL PART NO.	NO. REQ'D.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	ENGEL PART NO.	NO. REQ'D.	DESCRIPTION
1	54	1	Front Bed Plate	39	636	1	Die Handle
2	55	1	Rear Bed Plate	40	7848	1	Depth Stop
3	1383	1	Front Bed Plate Stiffener	41		1	Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1" Lg.
4	1384	1	Rear Bed Plate Stiffener	42		1	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 2 1/2" Lg.
5	1549	1	Beam Assembly	43		2	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.
6	6333	1	Die Lift Assembly	44		1	Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4
7	22	2	Leg Assemblies	45		2	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-20 X 3/4
8	1292	4	Leg Spacers	46		1	Nut Jam 3/8-16
9	197	4	Leg Brace	47		1	Washer 3/8 S.A.E.
10	1381	1	Apron Assembly	48		1	Spring Pin 1/8 X 5/8 Lg.
11	178	3	Apron Brace				<u>PITTS. NOTCH 1 3/8" DEEP</u>
12	1386	1	Drive Shaft Hand Powered	33		1	Body
	190	1	Drive Shaft Motor Powered	34		1	Piston
	1385	2	Drive Shaft Air Powered	35		1	Piston Cover
13	177	1	Bearing Block	36		1	Die Plate - St. Side Pitts.
14	65	5	Bed Plate Spacers				Die Plate - R. & L. Center Pitts.
15	1372	1	Truss Bar	37		1	Die Plate - R. & L. Side Shear Pitts.
16	1330	2	Truss Bar Jack Assembly				Punch - L.H. Pitts.
17	19	2	Beam Support w/Bunting #E-838	38		1	Punch - R.H. Pitts.
18	165	2	Eccentric Strap w/Bunting #H-5756	39		1	Shear Plate - Pitts.
19	163	2	Eccentric Strap Spacer	40		1	Die Handle
20	179	2	Eccentric Cam	41		1	Depth Stop
21	945	2	Spring Brake Assembly (Motor Powered Only)	42		2	Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1" Lg.
22	1370	1	Scale	43		2	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 2 1/2" Lg.
23	160	2	Scale End Support	44		5	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.
24	8	2	Scale Support Assembly	45		1	Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4
25	602	5	Die Assembly	46		1	Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2-20 X 3/4
26		2	Socket Head Cap Screw 5/8-11 X 2" Lg.	47		1	Nut Jam 3/8-16
27		4	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 2 1/2" Lg.	48		1	Washer 3/8 S.A.E.
28		4	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.				Spring Pin 1/8 X 5/8 Lg.
29		4	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.				<u>SPRING BRAKE ASSEMBLY (Motor Powered Only)</u>
30		10	Round Head Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4" Lg.	49		1	Adj. Pipe
31		3	Flat Head Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.	50		1	Adj. Plate
32		2	Washer 5/8 S.A.E.	51		1	Adj. Plunger
			<u>"V" NOTCH 1 3/8" DEEP</u>	52		1	Spring
			Body (Casting)	53		1	Grease Fitting
33	7940	1	Piston	54		1	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.
34	8024	1	Piston Cover	55		1	Hex Head Nut 1/2-13 Jam
35	7929	1	Die Plates "V"				
36	7950	2	Punch "V"				
37	7954	1	Shear Plate "V"				
38	7923	1					

PARTS LIST 10 FT. STANDARD NOTCHER

ITEM NO.	ENGEL PART NO.	NO. REQ'D.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	ENGEL PART NO.	NO. REQ'D.	DESCRIPTION
1	2095	1	Front Bed Plate	39	636	1	Die Handle
2	2109	1	Rear Bed Plate	40	7848	1	Depth Stop
3	1404	1	Front Bed Plate Stiffener	41		1	Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1" Lg.
4	1405	1	Rear Bed Plate Stiffener	42		1	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 2 1/4" Lg.
5	33	1	Beam Assembly	43		5	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.
6	6334	1	Die Lift Assembly	44		1	Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4
7	22	2	Leg Assembly	45		2	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-20 X 3/4
8	1292	4	Leg Spacers	46		1	Nut Jam 3/8-16
9	197	4	Leg Brace	47		1	Washer 3/8 S.A.E.
10	1402	1	Apron Assembly	48		1	Spring Pin 1/8 X 5/8 Lg.
11	178	3	Apron Brace				
12	1347	1	Drive Shaft Hand Powered				
	189	1	Drive Shaft Motor Powered				
	1407	1	Drive Shaft Air Powered				
13	177	2	Bearing Block				
14	65	6	Bed Plate Spacers	33		1	PITTS. NOTCH 1 3/8" DEEP
15	150	1	Truss Bar	34		1	Body
16	1330	2	Truss Bar Jack Assembly	35		1	Piston
17	19	2	Beam Support w/Bunting #E-838	36		1	Piston Cover
18	165	2	Eccentric Strap w/Bunting #H-5756			1	Die Plate - St. Side Pitts. Pitts.
19	163	2	Eccentric Strap Spacer			1	Die Plate - R. & L. Center
20	179	2	Eccentric Cam	37		1	Die Plate - R. & L. Side Shear Pitts.
21	945	2	Spring Brake Assembly (Motor Powered Only)			1	Punch - L.H. Pitts.
22	1254	1	Scale	38		1	Punch - R.H. Pitts.
23	160	2	Scale End Support	39		1	Shear Plate - Pitts.
24	8	2	Scale Support Assembly	40		1	Die Handle
25	602	2	Die Assembly	41		1	Depth Stop
26		5	Socket Head Cap Screw 5/8-11 X 2" Lg.	42		1	Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1" Lg.
27		2	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 2 1/2" Lg.	43		2	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 2 1/2" Lg.
28		4	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.	44		5	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.
29		4	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.	45		1	Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4
30		12	Round Head Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4" Lg.	46		2	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-20 X 3/4
31		10	Flat Head Screw 1/2-20 X 3/4" Lg.	47		1	Nut Jam 3/8-16
32		3	Washer 5/8 S.A.E.	48		1	Masher 3/8 S.A.E.
		2					Spring Pin 1/8 X 5/8 Lg.
			"V" NOTCH 1 3/8" DEEP				
33	7940	1	Body (Casting)	49		1	SPRING BRAKE ASSEMBLY (Motor Powered Only)
34	8024	1	Piston	50		1	Adj. Pipe
35	7929	1	Piston Cover	51		1	Adj. Plate
36	7950	2	Die Plates "v"	52		1	Adj. Plunger
37	7954	1	Punch "v"	53		1	Spring
38	7923	1	Shear Plate "v"	54		1	Grease Fitting
				55		1	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" Lg.
						1	Hex Head Nut 1/2-13 Jam